FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-12-2001



FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A		Patent	and Trademark Office
	101	564279	OET ,	6 mm
		ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	1	48
		s: Please record the attached origina	documents	or out (les).
Submission New	Type 12-26-2000	Conveyance Type X Assignment Securit	y Agreement	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change	of Name	
Reel #	of PTO Error 011147 Frame # 0381	Merger Other U.S. Gover	nment	
	Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go		
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File		ret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attach	led Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Tetsuya NISHI			9 1 00
Name (line 2)				
Second Party _				Execution Date Month Day Year
	Satoshi KUROYANAGI			9 1 00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	FUJITSU LIMITED	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving	g parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	kahara-ku		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Kawasaki-shi,			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Kanagawa City	Japan State/Country	211-8588 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Change 40.0 NO SRES
				NO SPEC

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0006

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		(0.10)
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		017
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		26 2000 W
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RADMARY
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FUJS 1	7.782	720
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	nent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)	•	for the same property). t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	* 08-1634
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	
Samson Helfgott		12/21/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0007 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-16-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office PATENT

101487697

1	101401001	¤ ∑
$a \rightarrow 7/60$ RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	⇒i
11 1100	PATENTS ONLY	₹2
	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les),	_ 60
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ř
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	l
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		1
Document ID#	License Change of Name 09 67102	91
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by II.S. Government Agencies)	,
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Month Day Ye	عتم ا
Name (line 1) Tetsuya NISHI	9/1/00	_
Name (tine 2)		1
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Y	par
Name (line 1)		\supset \mid
	·	1
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached	1
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED	If document to be re	
Marie (IME 1) I OSTIGO ENVILLED	le an assignment en receiving party is no	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the Uni	
	ef a domestic	- 1
Address (line 1) [1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	c, Nakahara-ku, (Decignation must b	
10/12/2000 MPEDPLES 00000020 05671028 04 FC:581 (Ine 2) Kawasaki-Shi,	separate document: Assignment.)	hom
04 FC:561 KawasaRI-SIIT,		
Address (time 3) Kanagawa	Japan 211-8588	1
City	State/Country Zio Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Transition of the state of the		-
Address (line 1)		
		─ ┐
Address (line 2)		—
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	I with the transfer of the contract of the con	
}		i

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is entireted to everage appreciately 35 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revisating the document are published to everage appreciate the Cover Sheet. Send contends reporting this burden codemic to the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, p.C., 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Project (6091-6027, Weshington, D.C., 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 6691-6627, Patent and Trudemark Assignment Provides. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO TIES ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0381

PATENT

REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0008

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 ONB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FUJS	17.782	
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	``	iditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to	
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the data the patent application	Was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCI FOI	
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	losed X Deposit Account	•
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	08-1634
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and is attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true a poriginal document. Operges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Aaron B. Karas	to a frage	9/27/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0382

PATENT

REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0009

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 17.782

	JUE: PHOTONIC NODES FOR TRANSMI	CCTON AND PROPERTY.
		ISSION AND RECEPTION, AND METHOD OF K FAILURE IN OPTICAL PATH METWORK
or which	The state of the s	S ASTUVAL IN METICAL PAIR NE INOM
		N 1545
theck one) [x]		
[]		States was filed on
[]	and given Application Serial No FUJITSU LIMITED	
d WHEREAS,		lhours Natural Natural
	business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c	
desirous of obt	ni, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japar. alning the entire right, title and interest in, to	and under the said invention and the said application:
erred and set over successors, legal and United State which may be go protection, including the for said investigations and of the control of	er, and by these presents does hereby sell, a representatives and assigns, the entire right, is application and all divisions, renewals and ranted thereon and all reissues and extensiting, without limitation, all applications for prention in any country or countries foreign the right to claim for the same the priority right to the domestic laws of the country industrial property protection, including, with the same telescope to the countries and releases the commissioner country or countries foreign to the United States represent a protection on applications as	owledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transassign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the I continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States sions thereof; and all applications for industrial property patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be to the United States, together with the right to file such ights derived from said United States application under the ion for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; which the initiation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification in any country or countries foreign to the United States and of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any sates, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or affected to leave the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
	concernatives and assigns, in accordance w	aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its ith the terms of this instrument.
iccessors, legal	representatives and assigns, in accordance was full some covenants and agrees that he has full	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has
AND ASSIC	representatives and assigns, in accordance was some some serior of the s	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith.
AND ASSIC ot executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex	representatives and assigns, in accordance with the passion of the	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex o everything po- oper protection	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he was and assigns, any facts known respecting tecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries.	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex everything po- oper protection all name of sole	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he was and assigns, any facts known respecting ecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. Tetsuya NISHI	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex everything po- oper protection	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he was and assigns, any facts known respecting fecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. Tetsuya NISHI	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex everything po- oper protection	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he was and assigns, any facts known respecting fecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. Tetsuya NISHI	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000
AND ASSIC t executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex everything po- oper protection	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he was and assigns, any facts known respecting the secute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. Tetsuya NISHI	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex o everything po- reper protection	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he was and assigns, any facts known respecting fecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. Tetsuya NISHI	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex o everything po- oper protection util name of sole exentor's signat- esidence Kawa ost Office Addr	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict SNOR further covenants and agrees that he aves and assigns, any facts known respecting the secute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. For first inventor Tetsuya NISHI are Tetsuya NISHI was a confirment of the said and said assigned as a confirment of the said	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sayanaki September 1, 2000 ROYANAGI Date September 1, 2000
AND ASSIC of executed, and executed, and in the second papers, executed on the executed of th	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict shows and assigns, any facts known respecting texts all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. For first inventor Tetsuya NISHI are Letaura high. Tetsuya NISHI was a high. Tetsuya NISHI and high.	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s ROYANAGI Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC gal representati wful papers, ex- proper protection ull name of sole executed, and proper protection ull name of sole executed was a ost Office Addr Full name of sec second Inventor Post Office Addr Full name of the	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict shows and assigns, any facts known respecting ecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. For first inventor Tetsuya NISHI and the said invention in all countries. For first inventor Tetsuya NISHI was a confirment of the said invention in all countries. For first inventor and said inventor, if any Satoshi kursasaki, Japan said join: inventor, if any	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s ROYANAGI Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki
AND ASSIC of executed, and AND ASSIC egal representation will papers, executed awful papers	representatives and assigns, in accordance we show a covenants and agrees that he has full will not execute, any agreement in conflict shows and assigns, any facts known respecting ecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success for said invention in all countries. For first inventor Tetsuya NISHI and the said invention in all countries. For first inventor Tetsuya NISHI was a confirment of the said invention in all countries. For first inventor and said inventor, if any Satoshi kursasaki, Japan said join: inventor, if any	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has herewith. will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s ROYANAGI Date September 1, 2000 Citizenship Japanese Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki

RECORDED: 12/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0010